ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

To the Honorable Board of Selectmen 

and the Residents of Chilmark:

In accordance with the Board’s policy of rotating the Chair annually, it appointed long-time member Allison Burger as Chairman (who generously kept the Board focused on business with boxes of hand-made sweets) and Russell Maloney as Vice Chairman.   

The Zoning Board of Appeals heard a total of 22 petitions in 2014.  The Board diligently reviews every application to make sure all projects meet the Zoning By-Law specifications that have been approved by Chilmark voters.  Many times before a Special Permit is voted by the Board, the applicants continue their hearing while they revise their plans to meet the bylaw specifications, a process that can span several months.  The types of petitions and the decisions made in 2014 are shown below.  There are more than 22 decisions because several petitions were filed under more than one Bylaw.   
Type of Petition
      Approved
Denied

Continued
Withdrawn
Alter pre-

  existing, non-

  conforming use or
          



  structure
              7
     0

       0

       0
Built-in pools
              6            
     0

       0

       0
Set back exceptions           1
     0

       0

       1
Guesthouse                        4
     0

       0

       0
Residential development   5
     0

       0

       0
Expansion in Shore Zone  1
     0                             0                           0
Appeal of Building 

  Inspector’s decision
0                  1                             0                          0             





Respectfully submitted,






ALLISON BURGER - Chairman





RUSSELL MALONEY - Vice Chairman





WENDY WELDON

FRANK LoRUSSO





CHRIS MURPHY
ALLEN HEALY- Alternate

TODD CHRISTY - Alternate
